               JIEJIE MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                            http://www.jjwdz.com
JCT1625A   25A SCR                                                   Rev.A.1.1
DESCRIPTION:
With high ability to withstand the shock loading of
large current, JCT1625A SCR provides high dV/dt
rate with strong resistance to electromagnetic
interference.It is especially recommended for use
on solid state relay, motorcycle, power charger,
T-tools etc. From all three terminals to external
heatsink,JCT1625A provides a rated insulation
voltaal
JCT1625A                                      JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                            http://www.jjwdz.com
Peak gate current (tp=20μs , Tj=125℃)  IGM 5 A
Average gate power dissipation (Tj=125℃) PG(AV) 1 W
Peak gate power PGM 20 W
Peak pulse voltage
(Tj=25℃; non-repetitive,off-state;FIG.7) Vpp 1.5 kV
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Tj=25℃ unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Test Condition
Value
Unit
MIN. TYP. MAX.
IGT
VD=12V RL=33Ω
- - 40 mA
VGT - - 1 V
VGD VD=VDRM Tj=125℃ RL=3.3kΩ 0.2 - - V
IL IG=1.2IGT - - 100 mA
IH IT=500mA - - 90 mA
dV/dt VD=1070V Gate Open Tj=125℃ 1000 - - V/μs
ton IG=50mA IA=500mA IR=50mA
Tj=25℃
- 7 -
μs
toff - 100 -
STATIC CHARACTERISTICS
Symbol Parameter Value(MAX.) Unit
VTM ITM=50A tp=380μs Tj=25℃ 1.8 V
VTO Threshold voltage Tj=125℃ 0.74 V
RD Dynamic resistance Tj=125℃ 27 mΩ
IDRM
VD=VDRM VR=VRRM
Tj=25℃ 10 μA
IRRM Tj=125℃ 4 mA
THERMAL RESISTANCES
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
Rth(j-c) junction to case (DC) 2.1 ℃/W
Rth(j-a) junction to ambient (DC) 65 ℃/W
2
JCT1625A                                      JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                            http://www.jjwdz.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
J     CT    16     25      A
JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
SCRs
16:VDRM /VRRM ≥1600V IT(RMS):25A
A:TO-220A(Ins)
MARKING
JCT1625A
XXX
JCT1625A                                      JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                            http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.7：Test circuit for inductive and resistive loads to IEC-61000-4-5 standards.
JCT1625A                                      Jie
JCT1625A                                      JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                            http://www.jjwdz.com
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
A
C2FC3
CL1V 1
�
ž
3.7-3.9mm